INSTRUCTIONS
FIELD-ADJUSTABLE A22™ INSTALLATION
RAB Lighting is committed to creating high-quality, affordable, well-designed and energy-efficient LED lighting and controls that make it easy for electricians to install
and end users to save energy. We’d love to hear your comments. Please call the Marketing Department at 888-RAB-1000 or email: marketing@rablighting.com
IMPORTANT
READ CAREFULLY BEFORE INSTALLING FIXTURE. RETAIN THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.
RAB fixtures must be wired in accordance with the National Electrical Code and all applicable local codes. Proper grounding is
required for safety. THIS PRODUCT MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE INSTALLATION CODE BY A PERSON

(Fig. 7 and 8) for hands free wiring.
8. Feed supply wires through Wall Mount Box and wire the
fixture using suitable wire connectors as per NEC (Fig. 15).
9. Secure the wWall Mount Box to the Wall Mount Cover using
(4) Set Screws (provided) as shown in Fig. 10.
Fig: 8
Wall Mount Cover
Wall Mount Box
“UP” Arrow
Tether Cable
Fig: 9
Set Screws
FIELD ADJUSTMENT
Follow instructions below to change the fixture Color Temperature
(CCT) and/or Power (W) from the factory settings:
Factory Settings: A22-70/60/50W                70W   / 4000K
                                A22-100/80/60W              100W  / 4000K
                                A22-150/120/100W          150W / 4000K
                                A22-150X/120/100W        150W / 4000K
                                A22-200/180/160W           200W / 4000K
                                A22-320/280/250W           320W / 4000K
1. Locate the Selector Switches on fixture housing as shown in
Fig. 11 and remove Plug.
2. Select Color Temperature (CCT) and/or Power (W) by sliding the
respective switch to the desired value (Fig. 12).